Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015,

103677448

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

MRD 7-7-17 RECORDATION FORM COVERNOLLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BEST BRANDS CONSOMER PRODUCTS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No Name: AVERY NICOLE 5 DCK50N
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	Street Address: 4/2 FEMES WOOD CORT City: HEMITAGE State: TEMESSEE Country: USA Zip: 3 7076 Individual(s) Citizenship USA Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Gother Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text (OB KING- SKINT, SENIAL NO. 76-712,664 NET-NO. 4, 277,399, (15650 TAN. 15) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing COOKING- PRESS, SCRIPL NO. 76-712,666 AFL-NO- 4, 280, 885, 155650 TA	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: morris 5. Kassiv, 650.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 6
Street Address: 150 Granmay, Ram Int	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed PRIE VIOLICY PRIP
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information:
State:	
Phone Number: 2/2- 227- 7/47	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: MYRIAM & SONCHEZ HILDENGARADO	
9. Signature: Jamin gkassing Low- con	544 3, 2017
Signature MORAIS 5- KA991N	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Best Brands Consumer Products, Inc. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 20 West 33rd Street, New York, NY 10001, has adopted and used the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under the following numbers:

Cooking Skirt Reg. No. 4,277,399 Registered January 15,2013 In Class 25

Cooking Dress
Reg.No. 4,280,885
Registered January 22,2013
in Class 25

WHEREAS, Avery Nicole Jackson, residing at 412 Jameswood Court, Hermitage, TN 37076 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and said registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Best Brands Consumer Products, Inc., does hereby set over, assigns, conveys and transfers unto said Avery Nicole Jackson, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and said registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

In witness WHEREOF, Best Brands Consumer Products, Inc. has caused its corporate name to be subscribed hereto and this instrument to be executed by its officer thereunto authorized in New York, New York.

Best Brands Consumer Products, Inc., Assignor

Albert Jack Kassin

President

Date - May 1, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006117 FRAME: 0161

State of New York)

) ss.:

County of New York)

On the 1st day of May, 2017, before me personally came Albert J Kassin, to me known who, being by ne duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in Deal, New Jersey, that he is the president of Best Brands Consumer Products, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notáry Public

Lydia Vargas Notary Public, State of New York 01VA6001889

Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires 01/26/<u>20/</u>8

TRADEMARK REEL: 006117 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 07/07/2017